NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Take notice that pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, the Cedar Rapids Community School District will hold the following negotiating session at the Educational Leadership and Support Center, 2500 Edgewood Rd NW,

Metro Conference Room, Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

NEGOTIATING SESSION

Between

Cedar Rapids Custodian and Maintenance Association - Custodians

and

Cedar Rapids Community School District in the County of Linn, State of Iowa

Thursday, March 3, 2022 @ 2:30 P.M.

Tentative agenda for the negotiating session is as follows:

1. The employee organization will present its initial bargaining proposal to the public employer.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS GIVEN:

February 17, 2022

CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTY OF LINN STATE OF IOWA

Lauree a. Day

By

Laurel A. Day, Board Secretary Telephone Number 558-2216



NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Take notice that pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, the Cedar Rapids Community School District will hold the following negotiating session at the Educational Leadership and Support Center, 2500 Edgewood Rd NW,

Metro Conference Room, Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

NEGOTIATING SESSION

Between

Cedar Rapids Custodian and Maintenance Association - Custodians

and

Cedar Rapids Community School District in the County of Linn, State of Iowa

Thursday, March 3, 2022 @ 2:35 P.M.

Tentative agenda for the negotiating session is as follows:

1. The public employer will present its initial bargaining proposal to the employee organization.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS GIVEN:

February 17, 2022

CEDAR RAPIDS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, IN THE COUNTY OF LINN STATE OF IOWA

Lauree a. Day

By

Laurel A. Day, Board Secretary Telephone Number 558-2216

